
UR Category. 

Sl.No. 

No. 2./DMU/SLS/2024: The following candidates are selected based on the result of 
Admission test held on 8" Oct., 2024 for admission to LL.M 1st Semester for the academic 
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SCHOOL OF LEGAL STUDIES, DEPARTMENT OF LAW, 
DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, 

Roll .No. 
68 

LL.M.I* Semester Admission test Result 
I1nphal, the gth October,2024 

Name of Candidate 

Merit List A ( DMU and Others) 

MOIRANGTHEM LAKHIPYARI DEVI 
NAMEIRAKPAM PANTHOIBA 

DHANAMANJURI 

PREMCHAND HANGLEM 

KAPANIl ATHINI VICTORIA 
HORYAO LUITHUI 

MD. NASIRRUDDIN 

MANIPUR. 

NINGOMBAM PRIYA DEVI 

MANINGRAI J 
LONGJAM PRADEEPKUMAR SINGH 

Name of Candidate 

LONGJAM AJOYDEV SINGH 

OINAM DINESH SINGH 
ELANGBAM SANAMCHA SINGH 

Name of Candidate 

MOIRANGJAM AMARJIT SINGH 

STELA INGUDAM 

Y NIRMALA ATON 

LEITANTHEM SYLVIA DEVI 

MD.MURAD SAREEF KHULAKPAM 

CHABUNGBAM DANNY SINGH 

Name of Candidate 

KHWAIRAKPAM SATYAMCHANDRA SINGH 

NONGMAITHEM SASHIKUMAR SINGH 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Category 

Male 

SC 

Gender 

UR 

Male 

OBC 

ST 

ST 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

ST 

OBC 

Category 
Female OBC 

Category 

Female UR 

OBC 

Female UR 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Category 
SC 

Total Marks secured 
67.5 

68.5 

59.5 

59.5 

62.5 

64 

63.5 

75 

59 

58 

Total Marks secured 
54.5 

53 

57 

Total Marks secured 
51 

56.5 

55.5 

52.5 

51 

54 

Total Marks secured 
50.5 

session 2024-25 in the Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur. 



Merit List B ( For DMU Students only) 

UR Category. 
SI.No. 
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ST Category 
SI.No. 

1 

2 

36 

37 

SC Category 
S..No. 

39 

OBC Category 
Sl.No. 

43 

48 

49 

50 

63 

67 

Roll .No. 

42 

66 

Roll .No. 

27 

ST Dereserved seats 
SI.No. Roll .No. 

74 

6 

53 

54 

Roll .No. 

33 

Name of Candidate 

HIDANGMAYUM DARSHANA DEVI 
YUKHAIBAM MAIKEL SINGH 
KHOISHNAM SANJOY SINGH 

LANGOLJAM RAJESH SINGH 
ELIZABETH MAIBAM 
AHEIBAM BIMOL SINGH 

PRIYALAKSHMI YUMKHAM 
NINGTHEM SHADANG 
LONGJAM SHAMSON 

SALAM JOHNSON SINGH 

Name of Candidate 
MOIRANGTHEM THOITHOI 

KARUNA NONGMAITHEM 
LANGONJAM MALEMNGANBA MEITEI 

Name of Candidate 

SIANGANGLU GANGMEI 
KENNEDY PHAOMEI 

RAPANLUNG KAMEI 

Name of Candidate 

R.K. BICKY SINGH 

SAGOLSHEM DEVIKA DEVI 
CHIRAG SHARMA 

Name of Candidate 

HEISNAM NAPOLEON SINGH 

Waiting List Roll Nos.( in order of merit) 35,71,45,10,17 

Gender 
Female 
Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 
Male 

Female OBC 

Male 

Gender 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Gender 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Gender 

CategorY 

Male 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

SC 

Category 
OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Category 
ST 

ST 

ST 

Category 
UR 

UR 

UR 

Category 
SC 

Total Marks secured 

50.5 

48.5 

Head 

50.5 
48.5 
58 

54.5 

47.5 

48.5 

58.5 

58 

Total Marks secured 
46 

46.5 

46 

Total Marks secured 

47 

44.5 

44.5 

Total Marks secured 

46 

45 

44 

Total Marks secured 
46.5 

(Dr.S.Pramodkanta Singh ) 
Head & Convenor 

Admission Committee 
Department of Law 

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur. 

Department of Law 
DM University, Mtanipur 
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